Document 2009 2667

Book 2009 Page 2667 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 8/24/2009 Time 11:24 AM

Rec Amt \$14.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

I NDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



## **WARRANTY DEED**

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form #101
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Phil Watson, PC 535 E. Army Post Road Des Moines, IA 50315

Phone: (515) 287-7000

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Arthur A. Smith 3361 - 280th Lane Truro, IA 50257

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Phil Watson, PC 535 E. Army Post Road Des Moines, IA 50315

Phone: (515) 287-7000

**Grantors:** 

Arthur A. Smith

**Grantees:** 

Arthur A. Smith Revocable Trust U/A May 7, 2009

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

Phil Watson

FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER



## **WARRANTY DEED**

OCIATIO					
For the consideration Arthur A. Smith and	leration of <u>(\$1.00</u> I Linda Rae Smi	0) One and no/100 th, husband and wife		d other valuable co	onsideration,
	11 75 417	/A 3 6 7 0000		do hereb	by Convey to
Arthur A. Smith Re	vocable I rust U	/A May /, 2009			the
following described re	al estate in	Madison	Co	ounty, Iowa:	
Lots Seven (7) and E	light (8) in Block	x Eight (8) of the Orig	ginal Town Plat o	f Bevington, Iow	a;
- AND -					
		half feet wide running, in Block 8, Bevingt	<b>-</b> 7	ordered by Lots 1	1 and 2 on the
Locally known as:	201 N. Warre Bevington, I				
No consideration. N	o revenue stamp	s, Declaration of Val	ue, or Groundwat	er Hazard Statem	nent required.
estate by title in fee si real estate is free and Covenant to Warrant a stated. Each of the un to the real estate. Wo	mple, that they ha clear of all liens a and Defend the re dersigned hereby rds and phrases h	with grantees, and succeive good and lawful autondered encumbrances excelled estate against the lawer relinquishes all rights of the properties of the prope	hority to sell and Co ept as may be abov wful claims of all pe of dower, homestea wledgment hereof,	onvey the real esta ve stated; and gran ersons except as m ad and distributive s shall be construed	ate; that the ntors nay be above share in and
OH B		/	Dated: _	8-21 ) 1/1	, 2009
Arthur A. Smith	mn B	(Grantor)	Linda Rae 8m	ith	(Grantor)
		(Grantor)			(Grantor)
STATE OF This instrument was a Smith and Linda Ra	<del>-</del>		POLK	09, by <u>Arth</u>	ur A
Common My	HIL WATSON lesion Number 4052: Commission Expires	29		my ar	ਮ Notary Public